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: FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: Vi
. +| Arthur P, & Mary Lee B - 4
Horwe ... Williass —cacenenbogal ownerfiof the property situste in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached bereto and made a part hereof,
(205.3)
hereby patition for a Variance from Bection 1B02.38____ty pezeit-a aide.yard sstback of

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, 1o the Zoning Law of Baltimare County; for the
Mrm:mlmlﬂwmm

To provide a summsr 1iving spacs with protsction from bess and insects which
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plague the rear of the houss.

Bee attached description

Legal
Address. 9533 Powdarhorn Lane
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Balto. County, Md. 2123

ORBER RECEIVED FOR FILING
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_~=OQRDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, 1 N L E———

™

. December .17 5 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

cequired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Couaty, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimors County, that properiy be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
.. Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Ofice BuiMding in Towson, Baltiore

Coanty. on the. | atn dsy ol 1976,
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BAL’HOEE COUNTY, HAIY&ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

5. Erc DiMNenna, Zoning Commissioner

TO.

FROM ‘William D. Fromm, Director of Planning

ition # 76-150-A, Petition for a Varionce for a Side Yard.
SUBIBCT ettt L3 112 feat Eant o Buckhom Rood.
Petifionsr = Arthur P. Williams and Mary Lee E. Williams

Pth District
Hearing: Monday, February #th, 1975 at 10:30 A.M.
There are na comprahensiva plan izsues ralsed by this petition.
Alttew
lam TOMMm

Director u'F Planning

WDF:NEG:nb

Zosing Commissioner of Baltimors Cousty. ,"_:_'

{over) Ve |0

ARTIUR P. & NANY LEX K. WILLIAMS
Potitioners * 1 Ccase Ne. T66180-A

R T
_CEDSR TO EMTER APPEARAMCE
Nr. Commiseioners
e the i H in sectisa 524.1 of the
Baltimore County Charter, I hersby emter my appearance im this
procesding. You are reguested to motify me of amy hearimg dats
or dav:. “hich may be now of hereafter desigmsted therefore, and
of the passage of any prelimimary or fimal Order in commection
tharewith,

S T (O
S it 1x:

"
County Office Building
«c-m:"

NO. “-llﬂnl (tam No. 118}

Dear Mr. Relds
I bave this date passed my Order in the sbove captioned matter la

1 MERSBY CERTIFY that & copy of the feregoing Order was mailed with the atmeheds | 5 :

to Clayten A. Reid, Bsquire, Investsent Building, Towsea, Maryland !

21204, Attorney to Petitismers.

R 976 AW

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Beginning st m paint located on the North side of Pouderhern Lane

(27 fost wide), and 112 fest ssat of the centerline af Buckhorn Road
(27 feet wide), and thenca ruaning the following coursss and distancest
ina t di . of 100 feet to a point, thence
8t & right angle and in a nor direction a of 200 feat
te a paint, thanca at a rioht angle in a northwasterly dirsction a
distence of 100 fest to & so0int, thence at s right angle snd in s south-
wasterly direction s distance of 200 fest to the place of beginning.

Praperty inown se Lot 4, Block B of plat of Munting Ladge, GLB 23
Folie 2 containing 20,000 square fast.

Baltimore County Fire Department
4 Austin Deitz
Chint

Towson. Maryland 21204

137300
Office of Flanning
Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, Haryland
Attention: Mr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisery Committee

Be: Property Owner: Arthur P. & Mary Lee E. Williams
locstiont N/S of Powderhorn Lane 112' B of Buckhorn Bd.

Item Mo, 115 Zoming Agerds December 16, 1975

ced property has besn surveyed thi:
‘below maried with rn 'x"’m applicable ud:qnlr:d
10 be corrected or incorporsted Mito the final plans for the property.

() 1 Fire hydrats for the referenced proparty are required and shall be
located at intervals fest along sn approved road in
andards

{ } 2. A second neans of vehicle access is required for the site.
} 3. The vehicle deadeend condition shown at

partment,

L. The site shall be mads to comply with all spplicstle parts of the

don Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operations.

5. The buildings and structures edsting or proposed on the site shall
comply with all gpplicable requirenents of the IMational Fire Protection
Association Standard Fo. 101 "The Life Safuty Code", 1970 Edition prior
to occupancy,

( ) 6. Site plans are spproved as drawn.
(XX) 7. The Fire Preventicn Bureau has no comments at this time,

Noted and 7 .
Approveds___ G . ",zé
Aoting Deputy Chief

Fire Prevention Bureau

- -~

Reviewer: .r

Flanning Group
Special Inspection Division

APR 0 5 1976 .




i wumnn’-.mqm.-lpu‘.nu_

and it sppearing that by reason of the following finding of facts .“.‘.!E.';E’}.EE..‘.‘H’.‘P.‘E?:
_with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would result in practical difficulty

nd unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners,

department of public works
TOWSIN, MARYLAND 25204

BALTIMORE ‘COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

January 21, 1976

the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of the graating of Coey onrice muttbme

Clayton A. Reid, Esq.

Vs ipeake Keends
Tomein, Aaryiara 1704
L S ) 5 = Re: Item 11 [~ January 20, 1976
e Varlance requeste adversely affecting the heal pranklin' T2 Hogans , January 21, 1976
ok x Page

XARXXKAXXX:
o Clayton A. Reid, Esq.
Investment Building

Mr. §. Tric DiNenna

g _1jach instead of the required 15 feet should be gr: Towson, Maryland 21204
= less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on
2l = RE: Variance Petition the filing certificate, will be Zorwarded to you in the
; 3 "“‘E'I:‘w SoNING ADHINTSTRATION Item 115 near future.
ol § Arthur P. & Mary Lee E. Re; Item 115 (1975-1976)
2 15 by the/ of County this 3 el il Williams - Petitioners Very truly yours, Owner; Arthur B. & Miry Lee ©. William
=4 i g N/& of Powderhorn Lane 112" E of Buckhorn Road
o day| o] Eehreacy.. ..., . 197 .6, that the herein Petition for the aforementioned Variance s Dear Mr. Reld: Existing Zoning: D.R. 2
> alf be and the same is Granted, from and after the date of this Order, subject AT Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 1202.38
o tof e approval of a site plan by the Departm il i The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has FRANKLTN T. HOGANS, JR. (30 3) b paralt. A dA%a yird sethadk of T1LIF
& of Wanning and Zening. sTATE MY reviewed the plana submitted with the above Chairman, Zoning Plans instead of the required 15°. L
5‘5’\: referenced petition and has made an on site field hdvisory Committec Mo of Acres: 20,000 sq. ft.
ot inspection of the property. The following comments Distriet: 9th

o Dt i are a result of this review and inspection.
2 & s Ll ) o
= s = These comments are not intended to indicate
3 o o TRRETROL the appropriatencss of the zoning action reguested, Enclosure The following coments are furnished in regard to the plat subaitted to

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the sbove petition ComaIBEItN but to assure that all parties are made aware of W.:lt:'-!“ review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in comnection with the

plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to
the appropriatenass of the requested zoning.

¥ FoARD OF . CIBCATION
and it appearing that by reason of........ General.
:

Vil . % ENGINEER submitted hould be revised jcate that this Lot 4 of Block
The plan sl to ind! 2]

*p* is in the subdiv!sion "Hunting Lodge" recorded G.L.B. 23, Polio 2.

The subject property is located on north
side of Powderhorn Lane, 112 foet east of Buckhorn
Road, and is currently improved with a single family
dwelling. The petitioner is requesting a Variance
to permit a side yard setback of 7'11" in lieu
3 of the required 15', in order that the rear portion i
of the existing carport may be enclosed with windows.
Development in the immediate environs consists
G entirely of single family detached dwellings.

Baltimore County utilities and highway improvements are not involved, or
are as secured by Public Works 95606, in con with
the development of "Bunting Lodge”.

However, it appears that additional fire hydrant protection may be
¢ required in the vicinity.

This office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for
& Zoning review in with this Item 115 (1975-1976).

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

very truly yours,

Chief, Bureau of Engineering

1T 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this - oo day This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice

of the hearing date and time, which will be held not

197 __, that the above Varlance be and ihe same Is hereby DENIED.

7 uing Commissioner of Baitimore County
'END:EAM: FWR: 83

ShiE P R =,

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY .

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

e

bottiencre county

‘ Dencriment of tolf hpIENING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(301) 454-3550

STEPHEN E, COLLINS
DIRECTOR

Date: ~ December 12, 1975

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

OERUTY TN COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER 3 5, 1976 Zoning Advisory Commitee
97 na o8 g
anvary 5, Hr. S. Eric DiNenna Mr. S. Eric DiNens Baltimore ”c.m,om Buildi

Zoning Commlssloner
Baltimore County Offlce Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Mr. DiNenno:

Zoning Commlssloner
County Office lut|d;rn|x
Towson, Maryland 21

Re: Item 115 = ZAC - December 16, 1575
Property Owner: Arthur P. & Mary Lee E. Williams
Location: N/S of Powderhorn Lane 1127 E. of Buckhorn Rd.

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
0ffice of Planning and Zoening Z.A.C. Meeting of: December 16, 1975

County Office Bullding

Comments on Item 1115, Zoning Advisery Committee Meeting, December 16, 1975, are as follows:

Towson, Maryland 21204 Existing Zoning: D.R. 2 Re: [tom 118
: Proposed Zoning: Var. from Sec. 1B02.38(205.3) to permit a side yard ! A Frhar P8 Lee E. Williams Propecty Owner: Arthur P. ond Mary Lee E. Willioms
Beax Hr. DiNsans e % satback of 7'11" instead of the reguired 15! ey OMMoT: 7S of bowderhorn Lane 1121 B. of Buckborn Rd. ::ih:n-.hi:\‘ﬁ S bl 112" £. of Buckhorn Rood
ing: D.R.

Foalne: 3;:-5. : from Sec. 1B02.38(205.3) to permit
Proposed Zoning: ance . . - a
i side yard sotback of 7'11" instead of the re-
quired 15°.

No. of Acres: 20,000 sq, ft.

District: 9th Proposed Zoning: Variance frem Sec. 1802.38(205.3) to permit o side yord setba.'c of 7' 11"

instood of the required 15°
No. of Acres: 20,000 sq. ft.
District: 9th

Comments on Item F115, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting,
December 16, 1975, are as followa:

Property Owner: Arthur P. & Mary Lee E. Williams Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Location: MN/3 of Powderhorn Lase 112° E of Buckhora Rd.

Existing Zoning: D.R.

Proposed Zoning: Varlance from Sec. 1B02,38(205.3) to
permit a side yard setback of 711"
instead of the required 15'.

No. of Acres: 20,000 sc. ft.

pistrict: 9th

No traffic engineering problems are anticipated by the requested
variance to a side yard.

This office hes reviewed the subject petition and offers the following These

are not Intended to indicate the oppropricteness of the zoning in question, but are to casure that
all parties ore made aware of plons or problams with regard 1o development plans that may have o
bearing on this petition.

Very truly yours,

hecbaf AT oo

1chael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate

District: 9th
No. Acres: 20,000 sq. ft.

This plon has been reviewed ond there are no site-pionning Factors requring comment .

Metropolitan water and sewer are existing.

Since this is o variance far an enclosed patio and
metropalitan water and sewer are existing, no health hazard is Very truly yours,
anticipated. Dear Mr. DINenna: .
i W Al
Very truly yours, / No bearirg on student populatiom. 4 )’
John L. Wimbley
Planning Speciolist 11

N At

Thomas H. Devlin, Diractor
BUREAU OF EMVIRONMEWTAL SERVICES

Project and Development Planning

Very truly yours,

o2

WNP/ml W. Nick Petrovich.,
Fleld Representative.
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T HAYARD WiLLiAME JE

M EMBLIE FARKE, Feveen MARCUS M. SOTEARS
CUBENE €. HEBS. rceracinent JOBERN M. MOOWAN FATHARD W. TRACEY. ¥ M3
uRE mONERT L BCANEY ALwiN LOREES R

SOBHUA B WHELLEN, sriwaramms:



RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133 Jan, 22, 1976

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY . that the anneaed advertisemient of

Petiticn for a Varianes- Williama
was inserted in the follow ing

- Catanssille Times & Towson Times
1 Dundalh Times . Arbatus Timex
Times © Community Times

ono

weekly mewspapers published in Baltimors County, Maryland, once a
R e a—— L MR P T
o BB 19 2B that i1 16 say, the same was insered in
he issues of Jamary 22, 1976

STHOMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

w il

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenne
+ Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been received * this st day of

IR T ey 257" . Received - check

___Cash

Other

&. Eric D. a,

Zoning Commissioner
Submitted by M4, /2 ..

/ Reviewed by g

* This is not to be inte eted as tan f
iy ol h'u’.“;p:“.. acceptance of the Petition for

Petitioner 2

Petitioner's Attorney. >

—— —@
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SMEET

Woll Maj ‘Original Dwplicate Tracing a
FUNCTION date I,,' dote | by |dote | by |dole | by |dois | by

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Reviewed bys /(() C? / Revised Plans:
(A -

Change in outline or description Yes

No

Previous case; Map #

CERTIFICATE OP.PUBHCATION

TOWSON, ND.,...Jmuary 22 19 2
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thel the snntbed advertisement was

b in THE JEFFER & weekly printed
Mad published n Towson, Baltimare Ceunty, Md., smmoin. atal:
¥..0no. time. ... suscombrn ey before the. ... 9L __....

CERTIFICATE &F POSTING
l-mum_m #7/“'»‘3?’/4

=) Vommon, Barpiond

Diaria_._ T Date of Posting.. 7 =20~ 76
Posed tor: __ Pty ey, Sl FXLITEE 30 O
. - LT T P
mnmm._m.;’ ode Fi s r a7 Cond o

N dioosn 2 o

Location of Sgue:.. £ odspa.. (Tulld G Fza (L o v

Remarks:
Posied by mﬁ’m_ Doke ot rotwrm . S — 27— DL




